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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.
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Reg.
No. Name. Registered Office. ll11

Northern (Auckla:
Auckland City Female Bookbinders, Rulers,

Envelope-makers, and Printers' Feeders
Auckland Coach and Car Builders
Auckland Coopers
Auckland Creameries and Cheese and

Butter Factories Employees
Auckland Curriers
Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, Pressors, and

other Clothing Employees
Auckland Dairy Employees
Auckland District Boilermakers, Iron-ship

Workers and Bridge-builders ..

Auckland lOloctrical Trades
Auckland Farriers and Goneral Blacksmiths
Auckland Federated Cooks and Stewards ..

Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soap-
workers, and GeneralTannery Employees

Auckland Fire Brigades Employees
Auckland Eish-trade Employees (other than

Fishermen)
Auckland Front - of - house Employees in

Theatres, Picture-shows, and Houses of
Entertainment

Auckland Gas Company's Clerical and
Showrooms Employees

Auckland Grocers' Assistants
Auckland Gum-workers
Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants
Auckland Hardware Assistants
Auckland Hotel and Restaurant Employees
Auckland Iron and Brass Moulders
Auckland Journalists
Auckland Local Federated Seamen
Auckland Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch

and Clock Makers and Kindred Trades
Auckland Merchant Service Guild
Auckland Motor-car and Horse Drivers ..

Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks
Auckland Operative Bootmakers
Auckland Operative Plasterers
Auckland Painters
Auckland Performing Musicians
Auckland Plumbers and Gasfitters
Auckland Related Printing Trades (other

than Typographers)
Auckland Retail Chemists' Employees
Auckland Retail Shop-assistants in the

Boot, Hardware, Crockery, Stationery,
Fancy Goods, Furniture, and Soft-goods
Trades

Auckland Saddlers, Harness-makers, Collar-
makers, Bag-makers, and Bridle-cutters
Society

Auckland Sail, Tent, and Cover Makers ..

Auckland Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders
Auckland Stage Employees
Auckland Stonemasons and Monumental

Workers
Auckland Tailoresses and other Female

Clothing Trade Employees
Auckland Tailors
Auckland Tallymen's
Auckland Timber-workers
Auckland Tramways
Auckland Typographical
Auckland United Flour-mill Employees ..

Auckland United Furniture Trades
Auckland United Storemen (other than

Employees in Bottling-stores)
Auckland Waterside Foremen and Time-

keepers
Auckland Waterside Workers
Birkenhead Sugar-works Employees
Devonport Ferry and Takapuna Tramways

and Ferry Companies' Employees
Gisborne, and East Coast Shearers and Wool-

shed Employees
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated

Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated

Engineering Union (including Motor Me-
chanics)

id) Industrial District—continued.
Trades Hall, Auckland no1108

502
444

1073

Trades Hall, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland
Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland ..

65
28

379
155
720

Trades Hall, Auckland
11 Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland

26
127

753
596

Trades Hall, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland

83
129

662
620
393
508

Trades Hall, Auckland
7 Trades Hall, Auckland
16 Waitemata Chambers, Customs Street, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland

84
31

103
172

921
381

2 Tabernacle Buildings, Newton, Auckland
38 Kiwi Road, Devonport, Auckland

36
72

1129 9 First Avenue, Kingsland, Auckland 129

1161 4 Trades Hall, Auckland 110

314
422
501

1150
688
1.49
853
840
978

22 Swanson Street, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland
4 Trades Hall, Auckland
7 Trades Hall, Auckland
187 Queen Street, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland
11 Swanson Street, Auckland (Box 1549)
Waitemata Chambers, Customs Street West, Auckland . .

Trades Hall, Auckland

840
102
73

170
2135

145
54

723
30

708
240
474

59
635
1.08
800
654

1096

36 Union Buildings, Customs Street, East, Auckland
13Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland

Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland ...

55 Wellpark Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland
Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland
18 Maidstone Street, GreyLynn, Auckland

5 Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland
1 Arthur Street, Ellerslie, Auckland

87
493
262
381
120
450
232
325
200

1082
1100

22 Swanson Street, Auckland
22 Swanson Street, Auckland

115
587

150 Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland 71

384
494
715
580

Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland
8 Trades Hall, Auckland ..

...

100 Crummer Road, Ponsonby, Auckland
Edendale Road, Edendale, Auckland

14
81
47

118

73 15 Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland 1,354
67

830
248

1088
132
183
910

1101

11. Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland
1 Quay Street, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland ..

..

Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland ..

34 Great South Road, Remuora, Auckland
2 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland
10 Trades Hall, Auckland

Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland

181
146
609
969
302

56
573
225

1144 Police and Customs Buildings, Queen's Wharf, Auckland 27
933

1168
1130

2 Quay Street East, Auckland
Trades Hall, Auckland
8 Trades Hall, Auckland

1,289
207

65

759 257 Gladstone Road, Gisborne 25

373 Liberty Hall, Gisborne 52

1031 Liberty Hall, Gladstone Road, Gisborne 28
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