## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
	Northern (Auckla	ND) INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.	
1108	Auckland City Female Bookbinders, Rulers,	Trades Hall, Auckland	110
502	Envelope-makers, and Printers' Feeders Auekland Coach and Car Builders	Trades Hall, Auckland	
444	Auckland Coopers	Trades Hall, Auckland	65
1073	Auckland Creameries and Cheese and	Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland	379
155	Butter Factories Employees	Trades Hall, Auckland	26
720	Auckland Cutters, Trimmers, Pressers, and	11 Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland	127
753	other Clothing Employees Auckland Dairy Employees	Trades Hall, Auckland	83
596	Auckland District Boilermakers, Iron-ship	Trades Hall, Auckland	129
662	Workers and Bridge-builders Auckland Electrical Trades	Trades Hall, Auckland	84 -
620	Auckland Farriers and General Blacksmiths	7 Trades Hall, Auckland	31
393 508	Auckland Federated Cooks and Stewards  Auckland Fellmongers, Tanners, Soap-	16 Waitemata Chambers, Customs Street, Auckland Trades Hall, Auckland	103
	workers, and General Tannery Employees	Traces Train, Adordand	172
$\frac{921}{381}$	Auckland Fire Brigades Employees Auckland Fish-trade Employees (other than	00 P2 - 1D - 1 D	36
901	Fishermen)	38 Kiwi Road, Devonport, Auckland	72
1129	Auckland Front of house Employees in Theatres, Picture shows, and Houses of	9 First Avenue, Kingsland, Auckland	129
1161	Entertainment Auckland Gas Company's Clerical and	4 Trades Hall, Auckland	110
914	Showrooms Employees Auckland Grocers' Assistants	99 Strongen Street Auglieu I	0.40
$\begin{array}{c} 314 \\ 422 \end{array}$	Auckland Grocers' Assistants	22 Swanson Street, Auckland	840
501	Auckland Hairdressers' Assistants		73
$\begin{array}{c} 1156 \\ 688 \end{array}$	Auckland Hardware Assistants Auckland Hotel and Restaurant Employees	7 Trades Hall, Auckland 187 Queen Street, Auckland	$\begin{array}{c c} . & 170 \\ . & 2135 \end{array}$
149	Auckland Iron and Brass Moulders	Trades Hall, Auckland	145
853 840	Auckland Journalists	11 Swanson Street, Auckland (Box 1549) Waitemata Chambers, Customs Street West, Auckland	54 723
978	Auckland Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch	[FD. 1. 17 11 A 11 1	30
708	and Clock Makers and Kindred Trades Auckland Merchant Service Guild	36 Union Buildings, Customs Street East, Auckland	0.7
240	Auckland Motor-car and Horse Drivers	lange term tri de exteri	$\begin{array}{c c} \cdot \cdot & 87 \\ \cdot \cdot & 493 \end{array}$
474	Auckland Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks	Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	262
59 635	Auckland Operative Bootmakers Auckland Operative Plasterers	m	381 120 -
108	Auckland Painters	Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland	450
$\frac{806}{654}$	Auckland Performing Musicians Auckland Plumbers and Gasfitters	# fil r_= fr 1) fr 1 cui i A .11 1	$\begin{array}{c c} \cdot \cdot & 232 \\ \cdot \cdot & 325 - \end{array}$
1096	Auckland Related Printing Trades (other	1 Anthon Strout Milardia Anal-land	200
1082	than Typographers)	22 Swanson Street, Auckland	115
1100	Auckland Retail Shop-assistants in the	90 Classes Classes Asset 1.	115
	Boot, Hardware, Crockery, Stationery, Fancy Goods, Furniture, and Soft-goods Trades		
150	Auckland Saddlers, Harness-makers, Collar-makers, Bag-makers, and Bridle-cutters Society	Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland	71
384	Auckland Sail, Tent, and Cover Makers		14
$\frac{494}{715}$	Auckland Ship, Yacht, and Boat Builders Auckland Stage Employees	1000	· 81 · 47
580	Auckland Stonemasons and Monumental	771. 11.75 1731 11 4 11 1	118
73	Workers Auckland Tailoresses and other Female Clothing Trade Employees	15 Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland	1,354
67	Auckland Tailors	1.0 (4	181
$\begin{array}{c} 830 \\ 248 \end{array}$	Auckland Tallymen's Auckland Timber-workers	What doe TI-11 Assolution of	146
1088	Auckland Tramways	Tabernacle Buildings, Karangahape Road, Auckland	969
$\frac{132}{183}$	Auckland Typographical Auckland United Flour-mill Employees	O / D 1 T - TD - '1 12	$\begin{array}{c c} \cdot \cdot & 302 \\ \cdot \cdot & 56 \end{array}$
910	Auckland United Furniture Trades	10 Trades Hall, Auckland	573
1101	Auckland United Storemen (other than Employees in Bottling-stores)	Trades Hall, Hobson Street, Auckland	225
1144	Auckland Waterside Foremen and Time- keepers	Police and Customs Buildings, Queen's Wharf, Aucklan	d 27
933	Auckland Waterside Workers	773 1 TT 31 A 11 3	1,289
$\frac{1168}{1130}$	Birkenhead Sugar-works Employees Devonport Ferry and Takapuna Tramways	O Translate II Amelala and	207
	and Ferry Companies' Employees	957 Chalatana Band, Cinhaman	
759	Gisborne and East Coast Shearers and Wool- shed Employees	257 Gladstone Road, Gisborne	25
373	Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Liberty Hall, Gisborne	52
1031	Gisborne Branch of the Amalgamated	Liberty Hall, Gladstone Road, Gisborne	28
	Engineering Union (including Motor Mechanics)		